Legistar#230017
DISTRICT ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

TO President and Village Board of Trustees
FROM : Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE : December 29, 2022 Agenda Date: January 19, 2023
TITLE Snow And Debris Hauling Contract Extension
Waiver of Bid
SUBMITTED BY: Brian Jack, Utilities Superintendﬁ/
RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published 1/11/22  Bidding Closed 1/25/22
Total Number of Bids Received _2
Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications 2

Bid Security Required Yes X No
Performance Bond Required Yes X No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes X No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes No
If yes, explain: Contract Extension

See attached memo.

Award Recommended to Lowest X Yes No
Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain:

See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Engineer’s Estimate/Budget Estimate: $49,000
Amount of Award: $49.000
($5,000 from 101.270.310.75770)  ($44,000 from 510.270.350.75770)

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

This is a contract extension waiver of bid for the same terms and conditions for January 19,
2023 through December 31, 2023.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously _X Yes __ No

If yes, was quality of work acceptable _____Yes ___No
REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX Date

Finance Director XX Date

Village Manager XX Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,
Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.



MEMORANDUM

To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: Brian Jack, Utilities Superintend

Through:  Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works?
Date: December 29, 2022

Subject: Waiver of Bids Snow and Debris Hauling Bid
Contract Extension for 2023

Background
The Village of Lombard opened bids for the Snow and Debris Hauling on January 25,

2022. This contract is for the hauling of spoils from utility excavations, debris from street
sweeping, and snow removal. The Village received two bid packets for this contract in
which Nagel Trucking was the lowest responsible bid for 2022.

Staff reached out to Nagel Trucking & Materials to exercise the one-year extension option
for the Snow and Debris Hauling Contract at the same terms and conditions. The
contractor agrees and is in favor of extending the contract for the term of January 19, 2023
through December 31, 2023.

The budgeted amount for this contract is $49,000 from the following funding sources:
$44,000 from the Water and Sewer Operations and Maintenance Budget
510.270.350.75770; and $5,000 from the Operations Budget 101.270.310.75770.

Recommendations

Staff recommends approving a contract extension for the Snow and Debris Hauling
contract with Nagle Trucking and Material in an amount not to exceed $49,000. Please
present this item to the Board of Trustees at the January 19, 2023 meeting for their approval.




V‘llage President
Keith T. Glas:nono

Village Clerk
Sharon Kudema

'I:ruste%

Brian LaVaque, Dist. 1
‘Anthony Puckio, Dist. 2
Beérnie Dudek, Dist. 3
Andrew Honig, Dist. 4
Dan Militello, Dist. 5
Bob Bachner, Dist. 6

‘Village Manager-
Scott R. Nichaus

“Our shared Visios for
Lombard is a.community
of: excellence exemplified
by its government working
together withi residents and
businesses toicreate.n
dxsrmctwe sense of spirit
and an outstanduzg quality

of life.” '

"The Mtssion of the Village
of Lombard is fo provide

: su_penor and responszve

. gbvernmenital services to

: tke people af Lombard "

.ir k\.:rx.z GF MCRKEARE
253 E. Wilsoa Ave.
Lombard, lttinois 60148-3924
(630) 620-5700 Fax {630} $20-8222
www.villagsofiombarg.org

ijecemoer

Nage! Trocking & Matsrials
1043 Paramcunt Parloway
Batavig, I 60515

Sirs;
TLe Vit L_c.g“ of Lombard’s curvent Snow and Debris Hauling Contract is set to expire
ecember 31, 2022. The Village has valued "““e Ievel of service znd commitment

l\ag- Trucking & Maerials has previded o th
year. The Village wouid Hize o exercise the onticn of extand
zddiiional vear undey *::e current coract
Contract Document PFWO
January 15, 2023 © L.J::i i2:

.

GO mzd- ght December 31, 202

12 exiension would

ombard over the

g the coniract for en

end conditions as specified
éd he

to DD ol ~o
i st frore 1Z2:01

29,2022

past

o wwogita atoa Y T 3 epm P e [slaver
Should you agree with this request, please sign and return vour accentance of the

sbove conditions

Sincerely,

B foud .

Brain Jaciz

Utilities Sup°ﬁn+e*1den'%;
Department of Public Works

Accepted this :@ dey of _ W , 20 A.L’

individual of partnershir Corporation

v v t.s ——
gy’ 7 Position/Title

Nagel Trucking & Materials




